Estimated Quantities -- Letting April 14, 2022

Quantities shown are for information only and should not be used for bidding purposes. The official bid files
should be obtained from www.bidx.com

Contract ID CNW205 - WILSON

Contract ID: CNW205

Letting Date: April 14, 2022 10:00 AM Projects: 951040-M3-005 N/A
951040-M3-006 N/A
Counties: WILSON

District: DBE Goal Percent:
Description: The emergency repair of the bridges on I-40 at U.S. 70 (S.R. 26, Sparta Pike) (L.M. 16.82).
Contract Time: DT - 7/15/2022

Item No. Description Quantity Units
105-01 CONSTRUCTION STAKES, LINES AND GRADES 1) LS
209-05 SEDIMENT REMOVAL 1.000 C.Y.
705-04.50 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL DELINEATOR 27.000 EACH
712-01 TRAFFIC CONTROL 1) LS
712-02.10 PORTABLE BARRIER RAIL (MASH TL-3) 580.000 L.F.
712-02.60 TEM)PORARY WORK ZONE CRASH CUSHION (MASH 1.000 EACH
TL-3
712-04.01 FLEXIBLE DRUMS (CHANNELIZING) 203.000 EACH
712-05.01 WARNING LIGHTS (TYPE A) 4.000 EACH
712-06 SIGNS (CONSTRUCTION) 438.000 S.F.
712-07.03 TEMPORARY BARRICADES (TYPE IlI) 72.000 L.F.
712-08.03 ARROW BOARD (TYPE C) 4.000 EACH
712-09.02 REMOVABLE PAVEMENT MARKING (8" BARRIER 9,500.000 L.F.
LINE)
713-16.01 CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN UNIT 4.000 EACH
713-16.02 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.000 EACH

(W/FLASHING ARROW BOARD)



Contract ID CNW205 - WILSON

Item No.
713-17.46

717-01
202-04.01

604-02.03
604-03.09
604-04.01
604-04.02

604-10.05
604-10.18
604-10.22
604-10.69
604-10.83
604-10.90
617-04.01

Description

MODIFICATION TO EXISTING BRIDGE MOUNTED
SIGN SUPPORT

MOBILIZATION

REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES (DESCRIPTION, STA.)
(BR. NO. 95-10040-16.82)

EPOXY COATED REINFORCING STEEL
CLASS D CONCRETE (BRIDGE DECK)
APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (NEW STRUCTURES)

APPLIED TEXTURE FINISH (EXISTING
STRUCTURES)

CONCRETE

REINFORCING STEEL (REPAIRS)

CONCRETE PARAPET REPAIR

PRESTRESSING STRAND SPLICE

COMPOSITE FIBER ENCASEMENT
MISCELLANEOUS BRIDGE ITEMS

TYPE 1 THIN EPOXY OVERLAY (EPOXY-URETHANE)

() Item will be bid as lump sum.

Quantity
(1)

@
@

8,058.000
27.000
30.000
63.000

62.000
91.000
66.000
8.000
3,990.000
@
96.000

Units
LS

LS
LS

LB.

C.Y.
SY.
SY.

S.F.
LB.
L.F.
EACH
S.F.
LS
S.Y.






